5) A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 
December 02, 2025 – December 15, 2025 from the address below and upon 
payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest 
Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand             
(P 25,000.00) pesos only. 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine 
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the 

Procuring Entity (https://qsu.edu.ph/), provided that bidders shall pay the 

applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their